
 

SHAMS Participations with Civil Society Organizations 2016 
 

Date Day Place of the 
activity 

Subject The inviting 
organization 

# 

5/1/2016 Tuesday (ICHR) Consequences of Palestinian 
Court of Cassation’s judgment 
in considering telephone 
monthly fees illegal 

Independent 
Commission for 
Human Rights (ICHR) 

1.  

18/1/2016 Monday Hall of Albireh 
municipality 

Open discussion for the Bill of 
High Media Council 

MADA center 2.  

19/1/2016 Tuesday (AMAN) A session to formulate a 
coalition to ratify the bill on 
organizing fuels sector in 
Palestine 

Coalition for 
Accountability and 
Integrity (AMAN) 

3.  

21/1/2016 Monday Hall of Beauty 
Inn hotel 

An open meeting to discuss 
the Bill of High Media Council 

Media center / 
Birzeit University 

4.  

15/2/2016 Monday ANKARS Enhancing civil participation 
and national dialogue through 
independent Palestinian 
media 

The civil forum 5.  

24/2/2016 Wednesday Palestinian 
Red Crescent 
Society 

Civil forum for the 
Transparency of the public 
budget 

Coalition for 

Accountability and 

Integrity (AMAN) 

6.  

3/3/2016 Thursday (AMAN) Contracts’ employees in the 
civil service 

Coalition for 

Accountability and 

Integrity (AMAN) 

7.  

18/4/2016 Monday Future for 
Media and 
Culture 

Social security law Future for Media and 
Culture 

8.  

26/4/2016 Tuesday Palestinian 
Red Crescent 
Society 

AMAN annual conference Coalition for 
Accountability and 
Integrity (AMAN) 

9.  

27/4/2016 Wednesday Office of the 
Representative 

National Day of Netherlands Representative of 
Netherlands 

10.  

22/5/2102  Sunday (ICHR) Civilian coalition for control on 
legislations 

Independent 
Commission for 
Human Rights (ICHR) 

11.  

22/5/2102  Monday Palestine 
Tower 

Enhancing complaints DCAF 12.  

05/2/2102  Wednesday (ICHR) Responsibility of state in the Independent 13.  



restitution for owners of the 
economic structures 

Commission for 
Human Rights (ICHR) 

22/2/2102  Tuesday (AMAN) Amendments on the Civil 
Service Law 

Coalition for 
Accountability and 
Integrity (AMAN) 

14.  

4/7/2102  Monday (ICHR) A consultation meeting about 
elections of local authorities 

Independent 
Commission for 
Human Rights (ICHR) 

15.  

13-14/7/2016 Wednesday 
Thursday 

Kiev Viewing Palestinian experience 
of civilian oversight on the 
security institution 

Transparency 
International 
/Ukraine 

16.  

25/7/2016 Monday Grand Park 
Hotel 

Discussing the draft Police 
decree by-law no. of 2016 

Independent 
Commission for 
Human Rights (ICHR) 

17.  

1/8/2016 Monday Grand Park 
Hotel 

Singing the document of 
media freedom 

Syndicate of 
Palestinian 
Journalists 

18.  

3/8/2016 Wednesday (AMAN) Employment in high ranking 
positions 

Coalition for 
Accountability and 
Integrity (AMAN) 

19.  

3/8/2016 Wednesday Albireh 
Municipality 

A meeting on elections Hurryyat Center 20.  

8/8/2016 Monday Caesar Hotel A meeting for assessing 
democracy in Palestine 

Palestinian Center for 
Disputes Resolution 

21.  

15/8/2016 Monday PRCS Community safety conference REFORM 22.  

25/8/2016 Thursday (AMAN) A meeting for strategic 
analysis on negative citizens’ 
impressions on prevalence of 
corruption 

Coalition for 
Accountability and 
Integrity (AMAN) 

23.  

30/8/2016 Tuesday (AMAN) A meeting on controlling the 
funding for electoral 
campaigns 

Coalition for 
Accountability and 
Integrity (AMAN) 

24.  

3-6/9/2016 Saturday – 
Tuesday 

City Inn Palace 

Hotel   / 

Albireh 

“A training course on 

Convention against Torture 

and Istanbul Protocol" 

Alhaqq Organization 25.  

7/9/2016 Sunday Businessmen 

Forum 

Joining a TOT Injaz Palestine 26.  

15-16/9/2016 Thursday / 
Friday 

Morocco Child rights in the Arab World Federation for 
Peoples’ Rights 

27.  



21/9/2016 Wednesday (AMAN) A meeting on integrity & 
transparency in the 
management of utilizing 
renewable energy in Palestine 

Coalition for 
Accountability and 
Integrity (AMAN) 

28.  

29/9/2016 Thursday (AMAN) A meeting on formulating a 
prepatory meeting related to 
funding electoral campaigns’ 
Honor Code 

Coalition for 
Accountability and 
Integrity (AMAN) 

29.  

29/9/2016 Thursday Almanara 

Square 

A sit-in for solidarity of Amal & 

Zaytouna Ships for breaking 

blockade on Gaza Strip 

General Union for 

Palestinian Woman / 

Ramallah branch 

30.  

17/10/2016 Monday (ICHR) Discussing the draft law for 
the Syndicate 

ICHR & Syndicate of 
Palestinian 
Journalists 

31.  

24/10/2016 Monday Retno Hotel Origins of accusing others of 
disbelief in Islam 

Ramallah Center for 
Human Rights 
Studies 

32.  

30/10/2016 Monday Ankars Hotel A roundtable entitled “legal 

protection for freedom of 

opinion &  expression” 

Civil Forum 

Organization 

33.  

2/11/2016 Wednesday (AMAN) A hearing session about 
Rammoun landfill 

Coalition for 
Accountability and 
Integrity (AMAN) 

34.  

3/11/2016 Thursday Faculty of Law Crisis of refuges: position of 
the International Law 

Faculty of Law & 
Public Administration 
at Birzeit University 

35.  

7/11/2016 Monday Grand Park 
Hotel 

Ceremony for signing Honor 
Code for political parties 
related to funding electoral 
campaigns 

Coalition for 
Accountability and 
Integrity (AMAN) 

36.  

9/11/2016 Wednesday Grand Park 
Hotel 

Status of local government in 
Palestine: reality & challenges 

Ministry of Local 
Government & UNDP 

37.  

9/11/2016 Wednesday Albireh 
Municipality 

Electoral systems Arab World 
Observatory for 
Elections 

38.  

8/12/2016 Thursday Palestine 
Tower 

A training course on the 
transparency of funding 
electoral campaigns 

Coalition for 
Accountability and 
Integrity (AMAN) 

39.  

20/11/2016 Sunday Grand Park 
Hotel 

7th national meeting on the 
issue of Palestinian woman 
within national agenda 

MIFTAH 40.  



12/12/2016 Monday PRCS Conference of “Palestine … 

steps to combating torture : 

reality & mechanisms” 

TRC 41.  

13/12/2016 Tuesday PRCS 11th National Integrity 

Ceremony 

Coalition for 
Accountability and 
Integrity (AMAN) 

42.  

14/12/2016 Wednesday Albireh 
Municipality 

Municipal elections as an 

entry to end division 

Hurryyat 43.  

17/12/2016 Saturday Faculty of Law Future of Palestinian – Israeli 

commercial/economic 

relations 

Faculty of Law & 
Public Administration 
at Birzeit University 

44.  

28/12/2016 Wednesday Awrad Center Discussing the findings of the 

questionnaire implemented by 

Awrad Center on the Seventh 

Conference of Fatah 

Awrad Center 45.  

 


